



PROVIDER ALERT



Attention: Insulin Pump Prescribers and Suppliers

Notice of Coverage Change for Omnipod[®] Insulin Pumps

- HCPC A9274 External ambulatory insulin delivery system, disposable, each, includes all supplies and accessories

Effective immediately, UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of New York will no longer provide coverage for Omnipods because they aren't a covered supply under New York State Medicaid.

We'll continue to authorize and reimburse for the standard durable insulin pump (where not an Omnipod, non-durable insulin pump) under HCPC E0784, which is covered by Medicaid and defined by the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services (CMS).

Members younger than 18 may be prescribed durable insulin pumps from manufacturers such as Medtronic, Animas and Tandem. Members 18 and older may be prescribed Medtronic's durable insulin pumps. These other brands of insulin pumps provide the same type of treatment patients receive with Omnipods and are available through our current network of equipment suppliers.

Please refer to the [State Medicaid Provider Manual](#) for specific information. If you have questions, please call Provider Services at **888-362-3368**.

To review this or other provider alerts, go to UHCCommunityPlan.com > For Health Care Professionals > New York > Bulletins.

If you have questions, please contact us at **888-362-3368**.

For complaints and appeals, write:

UnitedHealthcare Community Plan of New York
Complaints and Appeals
P.O. Box 31364
Salt Lake City, UT 84131-0364